

# ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಆಡಳಿತ ವಿಭಾಗ

Examination G.A.D. Section

ಪಾವಟೆನಗರ, ಧಾರವಾಡ Pavate Nagar, Dharwad

Date:30/06/2022

"NAAC Accredited with "A" Grade 2014"

No. KUD/Exam/GAD/2022-23/347

### **REVISED NOTIFICATION**

Sub.: Fees Prescribed for Semester/Non Semester Courses at Under Graduate

& Post Graduate level from with immediate effect and onwards.

Ref: 1. No. KS&S/A CA/Statute/98/99/410 Dated:27/02/1999

- 2. Notification No. KU/Exam /GAD/2016-17/561 Dated:10/08/2016
- 3. Notification No. KU/Exam /GAD/2018-19/824 Dated: 25/08/2018
- 4. Vice-Chancellors Order Dated: 21/06/2022
- 5. No. KUD/Exam/GAD/2022-23/300 Date:21/06/2022

In Continuation to the notification referred above at sl no 04 it is hereby notified to all principals of Constituent and Affiliated Colleges & all the Chairman of the Post Graduate Departments, Karnatak University, Dharwad / Administrators, KUPG Centre, Karwar, Haveri, Gadag & Affiliated Colleges in which P.G. Course are running that the following fees have been Prescribed for Semester/Non-Semester Courses Examinations at Under Graduate & Post Graduate Level with immediate effect. The said fees will come into effect from the date of earlier notification.

Therefore, this may be brought to the notice of concerned students and staff.

#### **OTHER FEES**

Sl. No.	Particulars (All Courses)	Revised Fees Rs.
1	Examination Application form processing Fees (All Courses)	Rs.100/-
2	M. Phil. Application Fees	Rs.195/-
3	Ph. D. Synopsis form Fees	Rs.280/-
4	Original Statement of Marks Card Fee (All Course)	Rs.145/-
5	Duplicate Statement of Marks Cards Fees (All Courses Except Engineering & Medical Course)	Rs.280/-
6	Passing Certificate Fees (All Course)	Rs.195/-
7	Duplicate Passing Certificate Fees (All Course)	Rs.280/-
8	Special Certificate/Provisional Degree Certificate Fees (All Courses)	Rs.195/-
9	Duplicate Special Certificate Fees (All Course)	Rs.280/-
10	Rank Certificate Fees (All Course)	Rs.280/-
11	Duplicate Rank Certificate Fees (All Course)	Rs.385/-
12	Verification of UG Marks Cards/Certificate Fees	Rs.280/-
13	Verification of PG Marks Cards/Certificate Fees	Rs.485/-
14	All Marks Cards/Certificates issue Urgently Fees (In Addition to usual fees ) (All Course within 24 hours)	Rs.535/-
15	Name/Marks Cards correction Fees:(All Courses except Engineering & Medical)	Rs.535/-
16	Engineering & Medical Examination:  A) Issue of Duplicate Marks Cards Fees:  a) Less than 10 Years:  b) More than 10 Years:  B) Correction of Marks Cards Fee (Name/Marks etc.)  a) Less than 10 Years:  b) More than 10 Years:	Rs.590/- Rs.970/- Rs.970/- Rs.1465/-
17	c) Verification of Marks Cards:  Issue of Transcript Certificate Fees (All Course)	Rs.485/- Rs.1715/-
18	Postage charge (Posting for Foreign)	Rs.1100/-
19	Convocation Application From Fees : (All Course) Indians: Foreigners/ NRI:	Rs.130/- \$ 22 U.S. Dollars

Sl. No.	Particulars (All Courses)		Revised Fees Rs.
20	Convocation Degree Certificate Fees: (All Course in person)		
	Indians:		Rs.880/-
21	Foreigners/ NRI:  Convocation Degree Certificate Fees: (All Co	ourse in Absentia)	\$ 130 U.S.Dollars
21	Indians:	burse in Absentia)	Rs.1170/-
	Foreigners/ NRI:		\$ 180 U.S.Dollars
22			
	Indians:		Rs.4295/-
23	Foreigners/ NRI:  Correction Degree Certificate Fees: (All Cou		\$ 215 U.S.Dollars
23	Indians:	use)	Rs.1075/-
	Foreigners/ NRI		\$ 110 U.S.Dollars
24	Attestation of Degree Certificate/Marks Card	Fees : (All Course )	
	Indians:		Rs.340/-
25	Foreigners/ NRI:  Attestation of Degree Certificate/Marks Card	Urgently: Per Marke Carde	\$ 155 U.S.Dollars
23	/Per Degree Certificate Fees: (All Courses)	Orgentry. I et Marks Cards	Rs.865/-
26	Deposit of Gown Fees (All Courses)		Rs.590/-
27	Rent for Gown (All Courses)		Rs.300/-
28	Refund of Gown Deposit (All Courses)		Rs.290/-
29	Postage Charge (For External Candidates All	Courses)	Rs.150/-
30	U. G. Regulation Copy for Sale	,	Rs.390/-
31	Retotaling Fees (UG Course)		Rs.230/-
32	Issue of Photo State Copy of Answer Paper (All Courses)		118.25 0/
32	Per Page Fees Per Answer Paper Postal Charge		Rs.02/-
			Rs.60/-
33	Revaluation Fees (UG Courses)		D ===:
	Law For Remaining Course		Rs.775/- Rs.590/-
34	Challenge Valuation Fees Each Paper (UG/PC	<u>;</u> )	Rs.4105/-
	a) Processing Fees Rs.1950/-	,	Rs.1950/-
	b) Deposit Amount : Rs.2155/-	T	Rs.2155/-
35	Improvement of Performance:		
	Under Graduate Level:  a. For the 1 <sup>st</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	Each Semester /Non Semeste	r Rs 1950/-
	d. For the Finne Each Schiftvon Schi	1 Paper Rs.550/-, 2 Papers	
		3 Paper Rs.1650/-, 4 & Abov	ve Rs.1945/-
	b. For the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	Each Semester /Non Semeste	r Rs 2145/-
	o. Tor the 2 Time- Each Schi/Non Schi	1 Paper Rs.775/-, 2 Papers	
		3 & Above Rs.2145/-	
	c. For the 3 <sup>rd</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	Each Semester /Non Semeste	r Re 2730/-
	c. Tof the 5 Time- Lacii Schi/Non Schi	1 Paper Rs.1095/-, 2 Papers	
		3 & Above Rs.2730/-	<u> </u>
36	Improvement of Performance:		
	Post Graduate Level:  a. For the 1 <sup>st</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	Each Semester /Non Semeste	r Rc 2740/_
	a. Tot the T Time- Lach Sell/Non Selli	1 Paper Rs. 785/-, 2 Papers	
		3 Paper Rs.2360/-, 4 & Abov	
	b. For the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	Each Semester /Non Semeste	r Rs 3310/-
	6. Pol the 2 Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	1 Paper Rs.1075/-, 2 Papers	
		3 Paper Rs.3210/-, 4 & Abov	
	c. For the 3 <sup>rd</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	Each Semester /Non Semeste	r Rs.4005/-
	c. For the 3 <sup>rd</sup> Time- Each Sem/Non Sem	1 Paper Rs.1300/-, 2 Papers	
		3 Paper Rs.3900/-, 4 & Abo	

## **EXAMINATION FEES**

Sl No.	Particulars	Revised Fees Rs.
	ALL UG SEMESTE	R/NON SEMESTER COURSE
37	B.A/B.Sc./B.ComI toVI Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.785/- 1 Paper Rs.240/-, 2 Papers Rs.480/-, 3 Paper Rs.720/- 4 & Above Rs.785/-
38	B.S.W I to VI Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.970/- 1 Paper Rs.255/-, 2 Papers Rs.510/-, 3 Paper Rs.765/-, 4 & Above Rs.970/-
39	1 & 2 Year B.EdI to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.980/- 1 Paper Rs.285/-, 2 Papers Rs.570/-, 3 Paper Rs.855/- 4 & Above Rs.980/-
	In addition to those who opt Content Component Course (CCC) Per Paper per Semester Fees	Per Paper per Semester Rs. 160/-
40	B.B.A/B.C.A/B.Com (C.S)/B.Sc (C.S)/ B.Sc(Hotel Management) B.A.S.L.P./B.T.A./BTTM I toVI Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1040/- 1 Paper Rs.295/-, 2 Papers Rs.590/-, 3 Paper Rs.885/-, 4 & Above Rs.1040/- & V <sup>th</sup> Sem Rs.535/- Fee for Project & Viva Voce.
41	B.B.A (Hotel & Tourism)- I to VI Semester Examination Fees (each semester)	Each Semester Rs1410/- 1 Paper Rs.340/-, 2 Papers Rs.680/-, 3 Paper Rs.1020/-, 4 & Above Rs.1410/- & V <sup>th</sup> Sem Rs.535/- Fee for Project & Viva Voce.
42	1 & 2 Year B.P.EdI to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1800/- 1 Paper Rs.390/-, 2 Papers Rs.780/-, 3 Paper Rs.1170/-, 4 & Above Rs.1800/-
43	B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/B.A. (I.L.R.D) Part-I,II & III (3 Subject of equal importance) Examination Fees (Each Year)	Each Year Rs.785/- 1 Paper Rs.260/-, 2 Papers Rs.480/-, 3 Paper Rs.720/- 4 & Above Rs.785/-
44	B.A.Sc. Part-I,II,III &IV/ B.Music Part-I,II & III /BPA/BVA Examination fee (Each Year)	Each Year Rs.855/- 1 Paper Rs.275/-, 2 Papers Rs.550/-, 3 Paper Rs.825/-, 4 & Above Rs.855/-
45	B.S.W. Part-I,II & III Examination fee (Each Year)	Each Year Rs.970/- 1 Paper Rs.275/-, 2 Papers Rs.550/-, 3 Paper Rs.825/-, 4 & Above Rs.970/-
46	B.F.A . I to V Year / (Foundation ) / BVA Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year Rs.1215/- 1 Paper Rs.330/-, 2 Papers Rs.660/-, 3 Paper Rs. 990/-, 4 & Above Rs.1215/-
47	B.P. Ed. Non Semester(Each Year )	Rs. 1800/-
	B.A.L.L.B/L.L.B. SEMESTER/I	NON SEMESTERR COURSE:
48	B.A. L.L.B (Hons)- I to X Semester Examinations Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.700/- 1 Paper Rs.280/-, 2. Papers Rs.560/- 3 & Above Rs.700/-
49	L.L.B I to VI Semester B.A.L.L.B I to X Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs. 900/- 1 Paper Rs.280/-, 2 Papers Rs.560/-, 3 Paper Rs.840/-, 4 & Above Rs.900/-
50	Three Year L.L.B. (9 Sub: Rev:) I Year Examination Fees (Each Year)	I Year Rs.1410/- 1 Paper Rs.300/-, 2 Papers Rs.590/-, 3 Paper Rs.885/-, 4 & Above Rs.1410/-
51	Three Year L.L.B. (9 Sub: Rev:) II Year Examination Fees (Each Year)	II Year Rs.1575/- 1 Paper Rs.330/-, 2 Papers Rs.660/-, 3 Paper Rs.990/-, 4 & Above Rs.1575/-
52	Three Year L.L.B. (9 Sub: Rev:) III Year Examination Fees (Each Year)	III Year Rs.1575/- 1 Paper Rs.350/-, 2 Papers Rs.700/-, 3 Paper Rs.1050/- 4 & Above Rs. 1575/-

SI No.	Particulars	Revised Fees Rs.
	CERTIFICAT	ΓE COURSE
53	Yoga Studies/Sangeeta Pravesh/Sangeeta/ Ratna/Madhyam/Kannada/French/German/R ussian/Sanskrit/Tamil/Arabic/Marathi Examination Fee (Each Course/Year)	Each Year Rs.440/-
54	Prakrit Examination Fees (Each year)	Each Year Rs.550/-
55	Functional English (Voc.) Examination Fees (Each year)	Each Year Rs.725/-
56	Statistical Computing Examination Fees (Each year)	Each Year Rs.805/-
	DIPLOMA C	COURSE IN:
57	French/German/Russian Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year Rs.860/-
58	Epigrapy/Graphics & Animination Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year Rs.865/-
59	Advance Diploma in: French/ German / Russian Studies Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year Rs.860/-
60	Linguistics/Translation/Jainology/ Gandhian Studies/Yoga Studies/Ambedkar Studies/ Sanskrit/Translation Text/Basava Studies/ Folklore/Translation in Hindi Music / Counseling & Psychotherapy/Babu Jagajivan Ram Studies/Mass Communication & Journalism(PGDMCJ) Examination Fee (Each Semester /Year)	Each Semester/Year Rs.865/-
61	Women's Studies Examination Fee (Each Semester / Year)	Each Semester/Year Rs.1000/-
62	Diploma in Hotel & Tourism/Dip in Bank Management(PGDBM)/P.G.Dip in Human Rights Education/P.G.Dip in Entrepreneurial Finance (PGDEF)	Each Semester/Year Rs.1040/-
63	Kanak Sahitya Adhyana Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year Rs.1100/-
64	Functional Hindi Translation: 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Examination Fee (Each Year)	Each Year Rs.1100/-
65	Comparative Religion Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year. Rs.725/-
66	Art History/Tourism/Prachya lekhana Adhyayana/Industrial Chemistry/Food Processing and Quality Control - Examination Fee(Each Semester/year)	Each SemesterYear Rs.1215/-
67	Functional English (Voc.) Examination Fee (Each year)	Each Year Rs.1030/-
68	PGDCA:1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination Fee (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1435/-
69	International Diploma Course in Reproductive Health Management (IDRHM): 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination Fee (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1140/-
70	Diploma in Marathi Media Technology: 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination Fee (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.785/-
71	Adv. Diploma Course in Functional English (Voc) Examination Fee (each year)	Each Year Rs.1030/-

		MINATION FOR NON-SEMESTER
SI No.	Particulars	Revised Fees Rs.
72	M. A. in Music Previous/Final Examination Fee (Per Year )	Per Year Rs.700/-
73	M.F.A. Previous/Final Examination Fee (Per Year)	Per Year Rs.1965/-
74	M.Phil. Examination Fee (Each Exam)	Each Exam Rs.1175/-
	POST GRADUATE EXAMINATION	ON FEES SEMESTER COURSES
75	M.Sc. Applied Geology- I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.590/-
76	M.A. Language/Social Science- I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.665/-
77	M.ComI to III Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.735/-
78	M.Com IV Semester Examination Fees (Inclusive of evaluation of project Report and conduct of Viva-Voce Examination at the end of IV Sem.)	IV Semester Rs.1435/-
79	M.Sc./M.Sc. Anthropology/M.Sc. Polymer Science- I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.865/-
80	M.L.I.ScI to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1000/-
81	M.T.A./MTTM -VII to X Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1040/- 1 Paper Rs.290/-, 2 Paper Rs.590/-, 3 Paper Rs.885/-, 4 & Above Rs.1040/-
82	M.Ed I & II Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1100/-
83	M.P.Ed I & IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1315/-
84	I & II Year LL.M I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.1465/-
85	M.Sc. Microbiology/ Bio Technology/ Applied Genetics - I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2145/-
86	M.Sc. Tech. Pulp & Paper Science- I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2350/-
87	M. Com. (C.S.)- I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2435/-
88	M.B.A./Evening M.B.A./M.S.E. I & III Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2435/-
89	M.B.A./Evening M.B.A./M.S.E. II & IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2575/- Project & Viva Fees Rs.535/-
90	M.C.A./M.Sc. (C.S.) I to VI Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2740/-
91	Master in Marketing- I to IV Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)	Each Semester Rs.2740/-
92	Others Fees Fine	Each Semester Rs.180/-
93	Medium of Instruction	Rs.725/-
94	Provisional Degree Certificate	Rs.365/-

95	Ph.D. Course Work Exam Fees	Rs.1610/- (GM/OBC)
		Rs.805/- (SC/ST)
96	Ph.D. Course Work Application Fees	Rs.200/-
97	Ph.D Course Work Marks Card Fees	Rs.145/-

Registrar(Evaluation)

### To,

- 1. All the Chairman/Co-ordinators of P.G. Department, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 2. The Administrator K.U.P.G. Centre, Haveri, Gadag, Kodibag, Karwar
- 3. The Principals of Constituent & Affiliated Colleges (UG/PG) under K.U.D. Jurisdiction.
- 4. The co-ordinator, M.Sc.Tech,in Pulp & Paper Sci. Dept.B.Degree College, Dandeli.

### Copy to:

- 1. The Finance Officer, Account Section, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 2. The Dean, Students Welfare Office, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 3. The Devlopment Officer, Statistics Scholarship Branches, K.U. Dharwad
- 4. The Director, SC/ST/CAT-I/OBC Cell, K.U.Dharwad
- 5. The Director, Students Welfare, K.U.Dharwad
- 6. The Director, IT Section, K.U.Dharwad (Kindly display it on the University Website)
- 7. The System Analyst, Computer Section, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 8. The D.R. Academic/Exam./External/Account Section, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 9. The A.R. Exam./Academic/DPAR/Account Section, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 10. All O.S. Examination/Accounts/Academics Section, K.U.Dharwad
- 11. P. S./P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation)/ Finance Officer, K.U.Dharwad